## Fee Structure 2024-25 RockSchool



SOUTHERN CROSS ADVENTUROUS ACTIVITIES SCOUT FELLOWSHIP Scouts NSW



Outdoor Adventure Activity Program			
Participants	Cost per day	Purpose	
Cubs, Scouts, Guides (abseiling)	\$38	<ul> <li>\$ 8 Noorumba site access fee</li> <li>\$ 8 ropes, group equipment usage &amp; replacement</li> <li>\$ 4 admin overheads</li> <li>\$ 12 kit hire (helmet, harness, one crab, descender)</li> <li>\$ 6 gloves (to take home)</li> </ul>	
Visitors (non-abseiling)	\$5	Contribution to site access fee	

Advanced Stage Training Program/Advanced Vertical Skills Workshops			
Participants	Cost per day	Purpose	
Venturers, Senior Guides, Rovers, Leaders (abseiling)	\$20 (or 12 month membership – see below) PLUS Kit hire	<ul> <li>\$ 8 Noorumba site access fee</li> <li>\$ 8 ropes, group equipment usage &amp; replacement</li> <li>\$ 4 admin overheads</li> <li>\$ 12 kit bire, plus</li> </ul>	
	if required	\$ 12 kit hire, plus \$ 6 gloves (to take home)	
Venturers, Senior Guides, Rovers, Leaders (abseiling)	If you are working towards gaining formal qualifications, please speak to activity staff about one year membership allowing attendance at all RockSchool sessions (10 per year) for <b>\$ 80</b> (Kit hire additional)		
Visitors (non-abseiling)	\$5	Contribution to site access fee	

Staff and training team				
Participants	Cost per day	Purpose		
<ul> <li>Volunteers</li> <li>already completed TP and soft skills required for Assistant Guide</li> </ul>	\$0	You are expected to have your own full personal kit		